



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 80/2025**

ASHOK KUMAR BHOWMICKPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Mishra and Mr. Amit
Kumar Rawat, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Saurabhy Sharma and Ms.
Pooja Kumari Shaw, Advs. for R-
2

Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Adv. for LR
of R-2

(saurabhlawfirm@gmail.com)

Mr. Shubh Kapoor and Mr.
Suyash Kumar, Advs. for R-3

Mr. Anirudh Dusaj, Adv. for R-4
to 6

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **25.09.2025**

1. This case has been received on transfer from the District Court.
2. As per office noting, pleadings complete qua respondent no. 3.
3. Learned counsel for respondents no. 4, 5 & 6 submitted that he has still not received the copy of the petition. At request, let copy of petition be supplied to learned counsel for respondents no.4, 5 & 6 through e-mail on sharing the same within two days.
4. Written statement has already been filed on behalf of LR's of respondent no. 2.



5. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law on 18.11.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/tp