



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 80/2025**
ASHOK KUMAR BHOWMICKPetitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Rawat and Mr.
Sanjay Kumar, Advs.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Barua, Adv. for LR of
R-2
Mr. Vedant Singh and Mr. Shubh
Kapoor, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **18.11.2025**

1. This case has been received on transfer from the District Court.
2. As per office noting, pleadings complete qua respondent no. 3.
3. Learned counsel for respondents no. 4, 5 & 6 submitted that he is adopted the reply/objection filed on behalf of Respondent no. 3. Therefore, pleadings qua, 4, 5 & 6 also complete.
4. Written statement has already been filed on behalf of LR of respondent no. 2. Learned counsel for petitioner submitted that he had not received the copy of written statement filed on behalf of LR of respondent no. 2. LR of respondent no. 2 are directed to supply copy of written statement to learned opposite counsel within one week.



5. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. 27.11.2025.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/tp