



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 80/2025
ASHOK KUMAR BHOWMICKPetitioner
Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Rawat, Adv.

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Bibhas Bhardwaj, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Shubh Kapoor, Adv. with Mr.
Suyash Kumar, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **27.03.2026**

1. Pleadings already complete except LR of respondent no. 2.
2. Reply objection filed on behalf of LR of respondent no. 2 is lying under objection. Learned counsel for LR of respondent no. 2 submitted that he will do the needful to get the same placed on record.
3. Put up for completion of pleadings in accordance with law with connected case bearing CS(OS) 683/2023.
4. As the matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.04.2026, hence, at joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 27, 2026/tp