



\$~42 & 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 683/2023, I.A. 21186/2023 & I.A. 24032/2023

MRS. MANJULA NAYAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suyash Kumar, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

MR. SHUROJIT BHOWMICK & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Mayank Barua, Adv. for D-1 to 3 (Through VC)
Mr. Amit Kumar Rawat and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Counsels, Advs. for D-4 (Through VC)

43

+ TEST.CAS. 80/2025

ASHOK KUMAR BHOWMICK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar Rawat and Mr. Sanjay Kumar Counsels, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mayank Barua, Adv. for LR of R-2 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

1. Pleadings in the matters are yet to be completed.



2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 29th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 7, 2026/SK